

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-2	2466	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 1 - ACC Enviro Academy Roof Replacement Pro	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/1/2009				In control:	Facilities Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	9/9/2009	
Enactment date:	9/9/2009				Enactment #:	09-1910	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement between District and ACC Environmental, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide project planning, specifications, project management and monitoring services for the removal of asbestos containing building materials of the AC/Roof Replacement Project, due to a District request in conjunction with the Life Academy Roof Replacement Project in an additional amount not to exceed \$5,070.00, increasing the Agreement from \$6,460.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of \$11,530.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 09-2466 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - ACC ENVIRONMENTAL - LIFE ACADEMY ROOF REPLACEMENT PROJECT, 2. 09-2466 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - ACC ENVIRONMENTAL - LIFE ACADEMY ROOF REPLACEMENT PROJECT, 3. 09-2466 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - ACC ENVIRONMENTAL - LIFE ACADEMY ROOF REPLACEMENT PROJECT						
Contact:	Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	ion	Result
9/9/2009	1	Board of	Education		Ad	opted	Pass
9/1/2009	1	Facilities	Committee	;	Re	commended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement between District and ACC Environmental, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide project planning, specifications, project management and monitoring services for the removal of asbestos containing building materials of the AC/Roof Replacement Project, due to a District request in conjunction with the Life Academy Roof Replacement Project in an additional amount not to exceed \$5,070.00, increasing the Agreement from \$6,460.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of \$11,530.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. [Enter body here.]